oy
KANBAS CITY i}t '
M14SO0URI SERVICES

January 18, 2017

Mr. Brian Smith

Insituform Technologies USA, Inc.
17988 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Re: Contract No. 1130 - City Wide Sewer Main Rehabilitation FY 2015
Contract No. 1204 — Renewal #1 City Wide Sewer Main Rehabilitation FY 2016

Dear Mr. Smith,
Enclosed for your firm’s records is a fully executed copy of Change Order No, 1 for Contracts:

Contract No. 1130 — City Wide Sewer Main Rehabilitation FY 2015
Contract No. 1204 — Renewal #1 City Wide Sewer Main Rehabilitation FY 2016

Should you have any. questions concerning the change order, they may be directed to Ms. Karine
Papikian of this office at (816) 513-0300.

Sincerely,

leadoid Nlndte

Cecilia Macato
Contract Coordinator

Enclosure

c: Karine Papikian, Project Manager
Denise Carroll, Insituform Technologies
Whittney Schulte, Insituform Technologies
City Clerk’s Office, City Hall
Surety — Contract No. 1130 - Bond #106110679
Contract No. 1204 - Bond #106353006



CHIY QO TQUNTAINS

HEART OF THE NATION CHANGE ORDER

Project Number 81000728 Contract Number 1130

Project Title City Wide Sewer Maln Rehabllitation Flscal Year 2015
Change Order No: 1 Date of lasuance: 12/27/2016
LA Ordinance No: 140544 Ordinance Effective Date: 713112014
Contract Notice To Proceed Date: 8/26/2014
To CONTRACTOR: .25/ Pufsrm Tethne ko J"ﬂx USA 1Ll
The Contract is changed as follows: No Cost Change Order

A time extension for an additional 614 calendar days is needed due to unforseen
fleld conditions

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the Contractor and its subcontractors

and suppliers for all costs, including Impact costs and extended general conditions, and markups

directly and Indirectly attributable to the Work changes ordered herein, for all delays related thereto

and for performance of the changes within the time stated. Contractor hereby releases all claims for delay,
interruption, extended general conditions, impact and cumulative impact claims for this Work.

o See Attached Document{s).

The original Contract Price was $4,500,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Price prior to this Change Order was $4,500,000.00
The Contract Price will be (o increased by) (o decreased by) (x unchanged) $0.00
The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be $4,500,000.00
The Contract Time will be (X increased by) (o decreased by) (o unchanged) 707 calendar days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ____ 8/1/2017
The date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is 9/30/2017

00940 Construction Change Order 042312 Page 10f2 Contract Central



Project No. & Title 81000728 City Wide Sewer Main Rehabllitalon Fiscal Year 2015

CO No. 1
lw Bv;& /9‘ e Date:
WERKCHO Karine” PAP IrA /=517
TItIe Project Manager
Date:

CONTRACTOR:
Ing nologles U
&ew LY &mfﬂ

Tltlo Project Mana

ofs/r

z/:/y//-r

Approved as to form:
Assistant Vmoy
~N A BY:
Director WSD Date
Distribution: CITY
Q0 CONTRACTOR
O DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

REMINDER: CONTRACTOR is responsible for considering the effect this Change Order may have on its abllity
to meet or exceed the D/M/WBE participation amounts in its Contractor Utlization Plan (CUP) as amended by
any previously approved Request for Modification/Substitution. if CONTRACTOR will not be able to achleve

the approved participation amounts in performing the work included within this Change Order, or If

CONTRACTOR needs to retain the services of additionai D/M/WBEs not previously listed In its CUP,

CONTRACTOR is advised to submit a Request for Modification/Substitution.

060840 Construction Change Order 042312 Page 2 of 2

Contract Central



CITY Q1 N

HEART OT THE N.ID\'I'II!IN CHANGE ORDER
Project Number 81000728 Contract Number 1204

Project Title Renewal #1 Clty Wide Sewer Maln Rehabllitation Flscal

Year 2016
Change Order No: 1 Date of Issuance: 12/27/2016
:A, N,s : i, ’;', I 'Y Ordinancs No: n/a Ordinance Effective Date:
Contract Notice To Proceed Date: 10/6/2015

To CONTRACTOR: 775 1Riborm J2af ol 19/es, USA LLL

The Contract is changed as follows: No Cost change order
A time extension for an additional 300 calendar days is needad due to unforseen
field conditions

This Change Order constitutes compensation in fuil on behalf of the Contractor and its subcontractors
and suppllers for all costs, including impact costs and extended general conditions, and markups

directly and indirectly attributable to the Work changes ordered hereln, for all delays related thereto

and for performance of the changes within the time stated. Contractor hereby releases all claims for delay,
interruption, extended general conditions, impact and cumulative Impact claims for this Work.

o See Aftached Document(s).

The original Contract Price was $7.000,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Price prior to this Change Order was $7,000,000.00
The Contract Price will be (o increased by) (o decreased by) (x unchanged) $0.00
The new Contract Price Including this Change Order will be $7,000,000.00

The Contract Time will be (X increased by) (o decreased by) (o unchanged) (300 ) calendar days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/1/2017
The date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 9/30/2017

00949 Construction Change Order 042312 Page 1 of 2 Contract Central



Project No. & Title 81000728 Renewal #1 City Wide Sewer Main Rehabllitaion Fiscal Year 2016
CONo. 1

C TRUCTION MANAGER By:lz /ﬂ Date:
KCMO WSD ’ % 5 ’

Title: Project Manager

CONTRACTOR: By: . Date:
Insltuform Technologi LL % g @ /
i Baw S Smimd J‘/ sfr7
Title: Project Manager

CITY: |By Date:
KCMO WSD 2 / /ﬂ // 7

Title: Di r N

Approved as to form: :
Assistant cfydomay
' A / » By;
Director WSD Date
Distribution: CITY
& CONTRACTOR

U DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

REMINDER: CONTRACTOR Is responsible for considering the effect this Change Order may have on Its ability
to meet or exceed the D/M/WBE participation amounts in its Contractor Utilization Plan (CUP} as amended by
any previously approved Request for Modification/Substltution. If CONTRACTOR will not be able to achieve

the approved participation amounts in performing the work included within this Change Order, or if
CONTRACTOR needs to retain the services of additional D/M/WBEs not previously listed in its CUP,
CONTRACTOR is advised to submit a Request for Modification/Substitution.

00940 Construction Change Order 042312 Page 2 of 2 Contract Central



